## THINKCAR TECH CO., LTD.

Company: THINKCAR TECH CO., LTD.

Address: 2606, building 4, phase II, TiananYungu, Gangtou community,

Bantian, Longgang District, Shenzhen 518000 China

Product Name: THINKSCAN SR, THINKCHECK M70, THINKTOOL Reader,

MUCAR CS

According to KDB484596 D01 Referencing Test Data v01 requirements, We THINKCAR TECH CO., LTD. Statement FCC ID: 2AUARSCANPLUS, FCC ID: 2AUARSCANSR and FCC ID: 2AUARSCANSF that use identical internal printed circuit board layouts, have a common design and components, and where the separate FCC IDs differ only in appearance.

The three separate FCC IDs only use same test data of the conducted method, other data are tested separately for different new equipment authorization application. We certify that the product meets the requirements of FCC part 15.247 and take full responsibility for the quoted test data.

Technology	frequency	Original FCC ID	Reference FCC ID	emission
	range (MHz)	and Test Report	and Test Report No.	designator
		No.		
BT	2402-2480	FCC ID:	FCC ID:	DSS
		2AUARSCANPLUS	2AUARSCANSR	
		Test Report No.:	Test Report No.:	
		TCT211020E032	TCT211020E040	
			FCC ID:	
			2AUARSCANSF	
			Test Report No.:	
			TCT211020E048	
Wifi	2412-2462	FCC ID:	FCC ID :	DTS
		2AUARSCANPLUS	2AUARSCANSR	
		Test Report No.:	Test Report No.:	
		TCT211020E054	TCT211020E057	
			FCC ID:	
			2AUARSCANSF	
			Test Report No.:	
			TCT211020E060	

Signature: Winning Deng

Date: 2021-11-25 Name: Huineng Deng Title: Marketing specialist

Company: THINKCAR TECH CO., LTD.